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Basic enclosures

Ordering

Dimensions Enclosure depth:
Dimensions from top:
1. Mounting depth for mounting 
plate 
2. Mounting depth for mounting 
rail 7.5 mm height
3. Enclosure depth

Mounting depth Features Part no.
Article no.

Price
See price 
list

Std. pack

For mounting 
plate

For 7.5 mm 
mounting rail

mm mm mm mm

CI-K basic enclosures 

• Protection type IP65 (exception: CI-K2-80-A), material characteristic glass-fibre reinforced polycarbonate
• Enclosure base RAL 9005, black/enclosure top only RAL 7035, light grey
• Metric cable entry knockouts top, bottom and in the back plate
• Push-through cable membrane with CI-K1 and CI-K2
• Hard metric knockouts with CI-K1H and CI-K2H
• Hard metric knockouts with CI-K3 to CI-K5
• Control cable entry with CI-K2 
• Indicator light L-. can be mounted in base knock out M20/M25

– 72 With mounting rail CI-K1-95-TS
206881

1 off

– 72 With mounting rail CI-K1H-95-TS
105853

1 off

– 73 With mounting rail CI-K2-100-TS
206882

1 off

– 73 With mounting rail CI-K2H-100-TS
229304

1 off

79 – With mounting plate CI-K2-100-M
206893

1 off

79 – With mounting plate CI-K2H-100-M
229306

1 off

– 118 With mounting rail CI-K2-145-TS
206883

1 off

– 118 With mounting rail CI-K2H-145-TS
229305

1 off

124 – With mounting plate CI-K2-145-M
206894

1 off

124 – With mounting plate CI-K2H-145-M
229307

1 off

124 – With adapter plate for 
contactor DILE with 
overload relay ZE

CI-K2-145-AD
207632

1 off

124 – With adapter plate for 
contactor DILE with 
overload relay ZE

CI-K2H-145-AD
229308

1 off

– 93 With mounting rail CI-K3-125-TS
206884

1 off

98 – With mounting plate CI-K3-125-M
206895

1 off

– 128 With mounting rail CI-K3-160-TS
206885

1 off

133 – With mounting plate CI-K3-160-M
206896

1 off

Notes Number and size of cable entries ￫ Page 20/95

12
0

82

80
L

S

L

95

72

16
0

11
6

100

T

Q

M

79

73

100

16
0

11
6

100

T

Q

M

124

118

145

20
0

15
2

120

U

N

R

125

98

93

20
0

15
2

120

U

N

R
160

133

128

CI-K, CI-K2, CI-K3HPL20093EN


