CI-K, CI-K2, CI-K3

## **Ordering**

Dimensions	Enclosure depth: Dimensions from top: 1. Mounting depth for mounting plate 2. Mounting depth for mounting rail 7.5 mm height 3. Enclosure depth	Mounting depth		Features	Part no.	Price	Std. pack
		For mounting plate	For 7.5 mm mounting rail	-	Article no.	See price list	
mm	mm	mm	mm				
CI-K basic encl	osures						
<ul> <li>Enclosure base</li> <li>Metric cable en</li> <li>Push-through ca</li> <li>Hard metric kno</li> <li>Hard metric kno</li> <li>Control cable er</li> </ul>	IP65 (exception: CI-K2-80-A), materia RAL 9005, black/enclosure top only F try knockouts top, bottom and in the able membrane with CI-K1 and CI-K2 ckouts with CI-K1H and CI-K2H ckouts with CI-K3 to CI-K5 ntry with CI-K2 can be mounted in base knock out	AL 7035, light gro back plate	glass-fibre reinford ey	ed polycarbonate			
	95	_	72	With mounting rail	<b>CI-K1-95-TS</b> 206881		1 off
(5) 887 120		_	72	With mounting rail	CI-K1H-95-TS 105853		1 off
① 116 031	79 73	_	73	With mounting rail	CI-K2-100-TS 206882		1 off
			73	With mounting rail	<b>CI-K2H-100-TS</b> 229304		1 off
		79	_	With mounting plate	<b>CI-K2-100-M</b> 206893	_	1 off
100	100	79	_	With mounting plate	<b>CI-K2H-100-M</b> 229306		1 off
① ① ① ① ① ① ① ① ① ① ① ② ② ② ② ② ② ② ② ②	124	_	118	With mounting rail	<b>CI-K2-145-TS</b> 206883		1 off
		_	118	With mounting rail	<b>CI-K2H-145-TS</b> 229305		1 off
		124	_	With mounting plate	<b>CI-K2-145-M</b> 206894		1 off
100	145	124	_	With mounting plate	<b>CI-K2H-145-M</b> 229307		1 off
		124	-	With adapter plate for contactor DILE with overload relay ZE	<b>CI-K2-145-AD</b> 207632		1 off
		124	_	With adapter plate for contactor DILE with overload relay ZE	<b>CI-K2H-145-AD</b> 229308		1 off
N)		_	93	With mounting rail	<b>CI-K3-125-TS</b> 206884	_	1 off
(I) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S	98 93 93 93 93 93 94 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95	98	-	With mounting plate	CI-K3-125-M 206895		1 off
(I) 251 082 082 082 082 082 082 082 082 082 082	133	-	128	With mounting rail	CI-K3-160-TS 206885		1 off
120		133	_	With mounting plate	<b>CI-K3-160-M</b> 206896		1 off

Notes

Number and size of cable entries → Page 20/95

